

Historical Quarterly Contract-Awards (Non-Consolidated)

◀ Each Column : 100 million yen / % change year on year

		Total Amount	Construction												Real Estate and Others
			Civil Engineering				Building Works				Construction Total				
			Domestic-Public	Domestic-Private	Overseas		Domestic-Public	Domestic-Private	Overseas		Domestic-Public	Domestic-Private	Overseas		
FY2002		11,395 -5.1	2,988 -7.4	1,812 -4.0	838 -10.2	338 -17.0	7,280 -10.1	765 -9.1	6,494 -10.6	20 -	10,269 -9.3	2,578 -5.6	7,332 -10.6	358 -8.7	1,125 65.7
FY2003		11,781 3.4	2,886 -3.4	2,011 11.0	769 -8.2	106 -68.5	8,039 -10.1	775 1.2	7,242 11.5	21 3.7	10,925 6.4	2,786 8.1	8,011 9.3	127 -64.3	855 -24.0
FY2004		14,844 26.0	3,436 19.0	2,125 5.7	1,000 30.1	310 191.8	9,956 23.9	670 -13.5	9,280 28.1	5 -74.3	13,393 22.6	2,795 0.3	10,281 28.3	316 147.3	1,451 69.6
FY2005		13,740 -7.4	3,013 -12.3	1,157 -45.6	975 -2.5	880 183.5	9,110 -8.5	564 -15.7	8,535 -8.0	9 75.6	12,123 -9.5	1,721 -38.4	9,511 -7.5	890 181.6	1,616 11.3
FY2003	1st Q (Apr. to Jun.)	2,075 15.2	552 3.3	249 40.9	251 159.0	51 -80.1	1,197 17.2	140 -9.6	1,050 21.2	6 -	1,749 12.4	389 17.2	1,301 35.1	58 -77.6	326 33.0
	2nd Q (Jul. to Sep.)	3,902 9.0	753 -13.5	442 -15.2	279 -14.3	31 36.4	2,959 17.4	274 9.7	2,681 18.2	2 34.3	3,712 9.4	717 -7.1	2,960 14.1	34 36.2	189 1.9
	3rd Q (Oct. to Dec.)	2,075 4.2	475 -17.1	310 -33.3	182 108.6	-18 -	1,356 20.6	139 100.9	1,213 16.7	3 -75.8	1,831 7.9	449 -15.9	1,396 23.8	-14 -	243 -17.1
	4th Q (Jan. to Mar.)	3,728 -7.3	1,105 9.5	1,009 55.6	55 -83.1	41 22.6	2,525 -3.3	220 -24.1	2,297 -0.9	8 116.5	3,631 0.2	1,229 30.9	2,352 -11.1	49 32.3	96 -75.9
FY2004	1st Q (Apr. to Jun.)	2,927 41.0	377 -31.6	190 -23.5	177 -29.2	9 -82.4	1,600 33.7	119 -14.7	1,478 40.8	2 -67.4	1,977 13.1	310 -20.4	1,656 27.3	11 -80.7	949 191.2
	2nd Q (Jul. to Sep.)	3,596 -7.8	739 -1.9	353 -20.2	222 -20.5	164 424.1	2,766 -6.5	176 -35.8	2,589 -3.4	0 -70.2	3,506 -5.6	529 -26.2	2,811 -5.0	165 381.4	89 -52.7
	3rd Q (Oct. to Dec.)	2,723 31.2	517 8.9	361 16.6	147 -19.4	8 -	2,039 50.3	204 46.7	1,833 51.0	1 -56.1	2,556 39.5	566 25.9	1,980 41.8	9 -	167 -31.3
	4th Q (Jan. to Mar.)	5,597 50.1	1,801 63.0	1,219 20.9	452 718.8	129 213.0	3,550 40.6	169 -23.1	3,379 47.1	0 -88.9	5,352 47.4	1,389 13.0	3,832 62.9	130 162.3	244 153.6
FY2005	1st Q (Apr. to Jun.)	1,945 -33.5	459 21.7	201 5.7	246 38.3	12 34.9	1,226 -23.3	114 -4.6	1,105 -25.2	7 248.1	1,686 -14.7	315 1.7	1,351 -18.4	19 75.5	259 -72.7
	2nd Q (Jul. to Sep.)	3,953 9.9	1,172 58.5	374 6.1	219 -1.4	578 252.3	2,488 -10.1	121 -31.0	2,366 -8.6	0 -83.3	3,660 4.4	496 -6.3	2,586 -8.0	578 250.5	292 225.4
	3rd Q (Oct. to Dec.)	2,914 7.0	560 8.5	221 -38.6	147 0.1	191 2,208.7	1,561 -23.4	100 -50.9	1,460 -20.3	0 -72.6	2,122 -17.0	322 -43.1	1,608 -18.8	192 1,849.6	792 374.1
	4th Q (Jan. to Mar.)	4,926 -12.0	820 -54.5	359 -70.5	362 -19.9	98 -23.7	3,833 8.0	228 34.7	3,602 6.6	1 75.7	4,653 -13.1	587 -57.7	3,965 3.5	100 -23.0	272 11.4

Notes : Overseas figures do not include the contracts awarded to our domestic and overseas subsidiaries.

Amounts exclude excise tax in Japan.